Freescale Semiconductor Document Number: MMA955xL
Data Sheet: Technical Data Rev. 3.1, 5/2015
An Energy Efficient Solution by Freescale
© 2011, 2013, 2015 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All rights reserved.
MMA955xL Intelligent
Motion-Sensing Platform
The MMA955xL device an intelligent sensor, incorporating dedicated
accelerometer MEMS transducers, signal conditioning, data conversion, and a

features with user firmware.The power and flexibility of the embedded ColdFire V1 MCU core associated with the high perfor-
mance 3-axis accelerometer give new and unprecedented capabilities to the MMA955xL devices family.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Firmware Temperature range Package description Shipping
MMA9550LR1 Motion –40°C to +85°C LGA-16 Tape and reel
MMA9551LR1 Gesture –40°C to +85°C LGA-16 Tape and reel
MMA9553LR1 Pedometer –40°C to +85°C LGA-16 Tape and reel
MMA9559LR1 Foundation –40°C to +85°C LGA-16 Tape and reel
MMA955xL
Sensors
3 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Contents